with DGDP) for supply of the following items for Bangladesh Navy:

8-13BAR)

Name of item

Spare Parts for Signal

Modular Combat System

(SMCS) (Quantity: 48 L/I)

Out Board Engine 60 HP

Air Compressor (FAD:

600 LTR/MIN, Working

(Mercury Mariner)

(Quantity: 02 Nos.)

Pressure:

ADVERTISEMENT

Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE).

Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS)

Project Director, Integrated Quality Horticulture Development

Integrated Quality Horticulture Development Project (Phase-2).

Site survey, soil investigation Architectural and Engineering

Preparation of tender documents, assistance in tender

Supervision of construction in full time and certification of

Submission of as built drawings, project review and

The firm should have minimum 10 (ten) years experience in

the field of Architectural and Engineering Consultancy

Services with construction supervision.

contractor's bills, submission of monthly progress report.

design-drawing, new construction and repairing works.

Department of Agricultural Extension Integrated Quality Horticulture Development Project (Phase-2) Room No. 732, 6th Floor, Middle Building Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

Ministry of Agriculture.

Project (Phase-2).

Consulting Firm.

16.10.11, Time: 1.00pm.

proceedings.

completion report.

Dhaka

76

GOB

None

18.09.11

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Memo No. 76

Agency

Procuring entity

Expression

selection of

FUNDING INFORMATION

Date

KEY INFORMATION

EOI reference No.

Procurement method

Development partners

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Experience

required

delivery capacity

14

Budget and source of funds

Project/programmer name

EOI closing date and time

Brief description of assignment

resource

Contact details of official inviting

GD-3915

and

INFORMATION FOR APPLICATION

Procuring entity district

of

interest for

Date: 18.09.11

Bangladesh Power Development Board নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর (বিভাগ-১) দপ্তর

পার্বত্য চট্টগ্রাম বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ উন্নয়ন প্রকল্প বিউবো, বনরূপা, রাঙ্গামাটি-৪৫০০ ফোন ও ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৫১) ৬২২০৮

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

e-mail: pdchtep_bpdb@yahoo.com স্মারক নং- পাচবিবিউপ্র/নি:প্র:/বিভাগ-১/হি-১৮/১৩ তাং-১৩/০৯/২০১১ইং

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

খোলা দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংশোধনী

পার্বত্য চট্টগ্রাম বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ উন্নয়ন প্রকল্পের অধীন নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর (বিভাগ-১), বিউবো, রাঙ্গামাটি দপ্তর কর্তৃক আহ্বানকৃত খোলা দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির স্মারক নং-পাচবিবিউপ্র/নি:প্র:/বিভাগ-১/হি-১৮/০৭ তারিখ ০৬/০৯/২০১১ইং এর নিম্নবর্ণিত সংশোধনী কার্যকর হইবে।

ক্রমিক নং-১১ দরপত্র : ক) ৬০,০০০/-, খ) ২৪,১০০/-, গ) ৩৭,০০০/- ঘ) ৩৭,০০০/-, টাকা জামানতের ঙ) ৩৬,২০০/- চ) ২৯,০০০/-, (ফেরতযোগ্য) ছ) 88,000/-, জ) ৩৩,২০০/-,

ঝ) ৩৪,২০০/-।

মহানগরীতে Magnetic Ink Character Recognition (MICR) ব্যতীত কোন পে-অর্ডার, ব্যাংক ড্রাফট বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকের নিকাশের মাধ্যমে মূল্য পরিশোধযোগ্য নয়। ফলে আগ্রহী ঠিকাদারকে অবশ্যই দরপত্র ক্রয়ের সময় এবং দাখিলের ক্ষেত্রে দরপত্রের সহিত সকল সরবরাহ/কাজের জন্য MICR গুণসম্পন্ন পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট নির্বহী প্রকৌশলীর (বিভাগ-১) দপ্তর, পার্বত্য চট্টগ্রাম বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ উন্নয়ন প্রকল্প, বিউবো, বনরূপা, রাঙ্গামাটির অনুকূলে দাখিল/প্রদান করিতে হইবে। অন্যথায় দরপত্র বিক্রয় করা হইবে না এবং ক্ষেত্র বিশেষে দরপত্র বাতিল করা হইবে এর পরিবর্তে ক) ৬০,০০০/-, খ) ২৪,১০০/-, গ) ৩৭,০০০/-, ঘ) ৩৭,০০০/-, ঙ) ৩৬,২০০/-, চ) ২৯,০০০/-, ছ) ৪৪,০০০/-, জ) ৩৩,২০০/-, ঝ) ৩৪,২০০/-। মহানগরীতে Magnetic Ink Character Recognition (MICR) ব্যতীত কোন পে-অর্ভার, ব্যাংক দ্রাফট বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকের নিকাশের মাধ্যমে মূল্য পরিশোধযোগ্য নয়। ফলে আগ্রহী ঠিকাদারকে অবশ্যই দরপত্র ক্রযের সময় এবং দাখিলের ক্ষেত্রে দরপত্রের সহিত সকল সরবরাহ/কাজের জন্য MICR গুণসম্পন্ন পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট প্রকল্প পরিচালক, পার্বত্য চট্টগ্রাম বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ উনুয়ন প্রকল্প, বিউবো, বনরূপা রাঙ্গামাটির অনুকূলে দাখিল/প্রদান করিতে হইবে।

উল্লেখ্য যে, পূর্বের খোলা দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির অন্যান্য তথ্য ও শর্তাবলী অপরিবর্তীত

অন্যথায় দরপত্র বিক্রয় করা হইবে না এবং ক্ষেত্র বিশেষে দরপত্র বাতিল করা

উ গা প্রু পরিচিতি নং-১-০৭৮৭ নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী (বিভাগ-১) পার্বত্য চট্টগ্রাম বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ উন্নয়ন প্রকল্প বিদ্যুৎ/জন-১৮৮(৬)/১৯/৯/১১ বিউবো, বনরূপা, রাঙ্গামাটি জিডি-৩৯২৫

(Quantity: 01 Set) 2. Tender schedule with detailed specification/condition will be available in this Directorate General on payment as per I/T selling rate (non-refundable) during office hours between 0800 hours to 1300 hours on the abovementioned date of selling. The tender can be dropped in the tender box latest by 1000 hours and the same will be opened at 1005 hours on the specified date of opening in presence of the tenderers (if present). ISPR/Misc/2011/759 Lt Commander BN

Directorate General of Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence

New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215

Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd

E-mail: info@dgdp.gov.bd

Tender Notice

1. Sealed tender in foreign/local currency is invited from bonafide manufacturer/dealer/suppliers/importers (enlisted

To

13-11-2011

23-10-2011

23-10-2011

Date of selling

From

22-09-2011

22-09-2011

22-09-2011

For Director General

Date of

opening

14-11-2011

24-10-2011

24-10-2011

Tender

number

9982/NP-7

1st Time

9984/NP-7

9985/NP-7

1st Time

1st Time

Currency

Foreign

Local

Local



জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ

অগ্রাধিকার

Ministry/Division

FUNDING INFORMATION

funds

applicable)

applicable)

time

time

office(s)

(principal)

(others)

-Receiving

document

(if applicable)

10 Budget and source of

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Tender package No.

Tender package name

Tender publication date

Tender last selling date

Tender closing date and

Tender opening date and

Name & address of the

-Selling tender document

-Selling tender document

tender

TENDER DOCUMENTS

-Opening tender document

Place/date/time of pre-

tender meeting (optional)

Brief description of works

Brief description of physical

Price of tender document

Construction of

CGS

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Address of official inviting tender

Bheramara-Khulna

Slope

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Identification of lot

Wall, Guide Wall, Brick Block

Protection

Approach Road, Security Post

and Land Development Works

Transmission Pipeline Project.

Khulna

services

(Tk)

Lot

No.

tender

GTPR-17/11-12

GD-3866

proceedings.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Development partners (if

Project/programme code (if

Project/programme name

GD-3872

Serial

Number

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL) (A Company of Petrobangla)

Development Division গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ

"শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি" করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline Project.

Pay & Bill Department, Gas Transmission Company

Limited (GTCL), Red Crescent-Borak Tower (Level-4),

1. Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL),

Committee Room, Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-

2. Bakhrabad Gas Systems Limited (BGSL), Dhaka

Liaison Office, House No. 222, Lane No. 15, New

3. Bangladesh Gas Fields Company Limited (BGFCL),

Dhaka Liaison Office, Petrobangla, Petrocenter (14th

Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL),

Committee Room, Red Crescent-Borak Tower (Level-

Any individual(s)/firm(s) who fulfill the qualification(s)

criteria stipulated in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS) and

other conditions of the tender document, are eligible to

Construction of Boundary Wall, Guide Wall, Brick Block

Slope Protection Work, Approach Road, Security Post

Tender

security

amount (Tk)

5,00,000.00

(five lakh)

Department,

Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-6), 71-72,

Fax No.

02-9356037

Deputy General Manager (Construction).

Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.

3), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.

3), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.

71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.

Time: Up to 3.00pm

Invitation for Tender Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy

877		& Mineral Resources Division.					
2	Agency	Bangladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).					
3	Procuring entity name	Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL).					
4	Procuring entity code	Not applicable.					
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.					
6	Invitation for	Construction of Boundary Wall, Guide Wall, Brick Block Slope Protection Work, Approach Road, Security Post and Land Development Works at CGS Khulna under Bheramara-Khulna Gas Transmission Pipeline Project.					
7	Invitation Ref No.	GTCL/Dev/Const/B-K/30/20/2011-2012.					
8	Date	08/09/2011.					
KE	Y INFORMATION						
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).					

GOB.

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

27/10/2011 at 12.00 noon.

27/10/2011 at 2.00pm.

25/09/2011

26/10/2011

Address

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

750.00

Boundary

Work,

under

Gas

participate in the tender.

and Land Development Works.

Location

Khulna

Construction

Tel. No.

02-9355813

Division.

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender

NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF

DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1206.

Floor), 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাণিজ্য মন্ত্রণালয়, প্রশাসন-৭ শাখা বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়

৩ বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা সার্টিফিকেটের সত্যায়িত কপি সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।

প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি

সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি

8	বাজেট ও ঢাকার ডৎস	8	রাজস্ব।
& I	দরপত্র নং	00	নং-২৬,০০,০০০০,০৯২,০৭,০০১, ১১-৫৬ তাং ১৮/০৯/২০১১খ্রিঃ।
৬।	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শুরু ও শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	২২/০৯/২০১১ হতে ১৩/১০/২০১১ তারিখ পর্যন্ত (অফিস চলাকালীন)।
91	দরপত্র দাখিলের ১ম তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	8	১৬/১০/২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ২.০০ ঘটিকায় (১) সহঃ সচিব (প্রঃ-৭) শাখা, ভবন নং-৩, কক্ষ নং-২৩, বাণিজ্ঞ মন্ত্রণালয়।
ъ١	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	8	১৬/১০/২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকায়। দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে

মন্ত্রণালয় দাখিলের ২য় ২৪/১০/২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ২.০০ তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান ঘটিকায় (১) সহঃ সচিব (প্রঃ-৭) শাখা, ভবন (তথুমাত্র ১ম নং-৩, কক্ষ নং-২৩, বাণিজ্য পাওয়া গেলেই প্রযোজ্য)। মন্ত্রণালয়। 106 ২য় বার দরপত্র খোলার

মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা। (১) সহঃ সচিব (প্রঃ-৭) শাখা, ভবন যে দপ্তর হতে দরপত্র 77 1 দলিল বিক্ৰয় হবে নং-৩, কক্ষ নং-২৩, বাণিজ্য মন্ত্রণালয়। ফোন-৭১৬৭০৯৫।

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর

পদবী ও ঠিকানা

কাজের বিবরণ

বিভিন্ন প্রকার সীল

ধোলাই

আসবাবপত্র

156

136

Completion time

in weeks/months

10 months

Development

E-mail: Not

applicable.

18 প্রতিসেট এবং গ্রুপ-ঘ, ঙ, চ ও ছ ৩০০/-

100	দ্রব্য সামগ্রীর বিবরণ	8	দরপত্র জামানতের পরিমাণ।
5	স্টেশনারী এবং বিবিধ দ্রব্য সামগ্রী	8	9 0,000/-
1	কম্পিউটার টোনার/কার্টিজ সামগ্রী	00	o (0,000/-
1	কম্পিউটার ক্রয় এবং মেরামত/সার্ভিসিং	0	80,000/-
1	ইন্টারকম মেরামত/	9	0,000/-

মেরামত/রং পলিশ অন্যান্য শর্তাদি দরপত্র সিডিউলে বর্ণিত আছে। সকল দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণের ক্ষমতা সংগ্রাহক সত্তা কর্তৃক সংরক্ষিত।

আজিজুল হক সহকারী সচিব

b.000/-

1,000/-

0,000/-

	1, 7, 7, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		A A COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T			
			 (ii) Availability of appropriate experience and professional qualifications among applicant's staff and resources to carry out the assignment. 			
			(iii) Administrative strength and financial capability to carry out the construction/renovation work.			
15	Other details	AND	Interested consulting firms are invited to provide information and evidence indicating that they are qualified to perform the services: a) Background with brochures and areas of expiries to perform the assignments. b) Description of similar assignments with documents. c) Experience in conducting full-time supervision for similar nature of work. d) Manpower, logistics and financial capabilities of the firm. e) Other necessary documents.			
16	Services	:				
	Nature of work		Location (Horticulture Centre).			
	Boundary Wall		Ramu, Noorbag, Araihazar & other centres on priority basis.			
90.00	Office building cum residential to	trainin	g Jheelongja, Cox's Bazar & Noorbag, Gazipur.			
	Office building training centre, 2 residential building for horticult other officer & staff	urist	& Proposed Lalmonirhat & Chandpur.			
	Gardener/guard shed, nursery potting shed, roads, culvert 8 development		1 - [1] - [
	** All kinds of work will be implement depend on fund allocation.					
PRO	CUREMENT DETAILS					
17	Name of official inviting EOI	3	SM Quamruzzaman.			
18	Designation of official inviting EOI	:	Project Director.			
19	Address of official inviting EOI	:	Office of the Project Director, Integrated Quality Horticulture Development Project (Phase-2), Room # 732 (6th Floor), Middle Building Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE),			

২০১১-২০১২ অর্থ বছরের জন্য (যখন যা প্রয়োজন কার্যাদেশের ভিত্তিতে) বাণিজ্য মন্ত্রণালয়ের স্টোরের বিভিন্ন রকম মালামাল ক্রয়ের লক্ষ্যে প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী, সরবরাহকারী, আমদানিকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছ। দরপত্র দাখিলের সময় দরপত্রের সাথে হালসন নাগাদ নবায়নকৃত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স (সরবরাহ), টিআইএন, আয়কর ও ভ্যাট পরিশোধের প্রত্যয়নপত্র ও ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট এবং মালামাল সরবরাহে ঃ বাণিজ্য মন্ত্রণালয়। মন্ত্রণালয়

ঃ বাণিজ্য মন্ত্রণালয়।

ঃ উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।

			১১-৫৬ তাং ১৮/০৯/২০১১খ্রিঃ।
ঙ।	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শুরু ও শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	২২/০৯/২০১১ হতে ১৩/১০/২০১১ তারিখ পর্যন্ত (অফিস চলাকালীন)।
91	দরপত্র দাখিলের ১ম তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	90	১৬/১০/২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ২.০০ ঘটিকায় (১) সহঃ সচিব (প্রঃ-৭) শাখা, ভবন নং-৩, কক্ষ নং-২৩, বাণিজ্ঞ মন্ত্রণালয়।
bl	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	00	১৬/১০/২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকায়। দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে খোলা হবে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন)। উপ-সচিব (প্রঃ-২), ভবন নং-৩, কক্ষ নং-১৮, বাণিজ্ঞ

২৫/১০/২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকায়। দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান খোলা হবে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন)। উপ-সচিব (প্রঃ-২), ভবন নং-৩, কক্ষ নং-১৮, বাণিজ্য

মন্ত্রণালয়

(তিনশত) টাকা।

সহঃ সচিব (প্রঃ-৭) শাখা, ভবন নং-

৩, কক্ষ নং-২৩ (নীচতলা), বাণিজ্য

201	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	00	PPR-2006 ও প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা-২০০৮ অনুযায়ী এবং সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের জন্য প্রণীত দরপত্রে বর্ণিত শর্তানুযায়ী।
78	দরপত্র/সিডিউল মূল্য-	8	গ্ৰুপ-ক, খ ও গ ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত)

-	d to illustration		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
ক	স্টেশনারী এবং বিবিধ দ্রব্য সামগ্রী	8	9 0,000/-
খ	কম্পিউটার টোনার/কার্টিজ সামগ্রী	8	o @,000/-
গ	কম্পিউটার ক্রয় এবং মেরামত/সার্ভিসিং	8	80,000/-
ঘ	ইন্টারকম মেরামত/ সার্ভিসিং/প্রতিস্থাপন	8	9,000/-

জিডি-৩৯০২ ফোনঃ ৭১৬৭০৯৫

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Forest Information Generation & Networking System Project RIMS Unit, Forest Department, Ban Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

Invitation for Tender

9101175.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI.

Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.

Mobile: 01711313964, E-mail: pdiqhdp@yahoo.com, Phone-

SM Quamruzzaman

Project Director

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Environment & Forests.		
2.	Agency	Forest Department .		
3.	Procuring entity name	Project Director, Forest Information Generation & Networking System (FIGNS) Project.		
4.	Procuring entity code	N/A		
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Bangladesh.		
6.	Invitation for	Procurement of Goods.		
7.	Invitation Ref: No.	RIMS-83/Part-1/11/43.		
8.	Date	19-09-2011		
KEY	INFORMATION			
9.	Procurement method			

Climate Change Trust Fund (GoB). Budget and source of fund PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme name Forest Information Generation & Networking System Project. FIGNS/2011-12/2/PG-3/Lot-1-4 Tender package No. Brand Desktop PC, Server Equipments, Wide Format Tender name Printer & Handheld GPS Receiver. Time Date Tender publication date 19-09-2011 Tender last selling date 09-10-2011 5.00pm Tender closing date and time 10-10-2011 2.00pm Tender opening date and time 10-10-2011 2.30pm Name & Address of the office Selling tender document Room No. 407, Ban Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.

Room No. 405, Ban Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka. Receiving tender document Opening tender document Room No. 412, Ban Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer a) At least 03 years experience of supplying goods & related b) Satisfactory completion of supplying computer/server or similar products of minimum Tk. 3.0 million in last 03 years. c) Minimum required cash flow Tk. 2.5 million for Lot A, Tk. 2.0 million for Lot B, Tk. 1.5 million for Lot C and Tk. 1.0 million for Lot D. d) All other conditions mentioned in TDS. Brief description of goods As per schedule 21. Price of tender document Tk. Tk. 1000/- (one thousand) non-refundable. Tender security Identification of lot Completion time Lot Location No. amount (Tk.) 22 Brand Desktop PC Tk. 50000.00 (fifty 28 days from the date

		.0		thousand only)	of signing contract
	В	Server & Server	Dhaka	Tk. 40000.00 (forty	45 days from the date
		Equipments		thousand only)	of signing contract
	С	Handheld GPS Receiver	Dhaka	Tk. 35000.00 (thirty- five thousand only)	60 days from the date of signing contract
	D	Wide Format Printer	Dhaka	Tk. 20000.00 (twenty thousand only)	60 days from the date of signing contract
PRO	CURIN	IG ENTITY DETAILS		N(9)	75 2000 000
23.	Nam	e of official inviting tender	Md. Zah	eer Iqbal	
24.	Designation of official inviting tender		Project [Director	

Forest Department, Ban Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.

Md Zaheer Iqbal

Project Director

Dhaka

details of official Phone: 8127779, E-mail: info@bforest.gov.bd Contact inviting tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders. GD-3910

Address of official inviting

tender